506253605 09/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6300351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	09/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERRO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6060 PARKLAND BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 250		
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44124		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10732903	
Application Number:	09479350	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0429		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA			
IGNATURE: /s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva			
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Patent Release - Ferro (Tile Coatings Sale) [Executed](117784098.1)#page1.tif source=Partial Patent Release - Ferro (Tile Coatings Sale) [Executed](117784098.1)#page2.tif source=Partial Patent Release - Ferro (Tile Coatings Sale) [Executed](117784098.1)#page3.tif

PATENT 506253605 REEL: 053786 FRAME: 0640

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of September 15, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the collateral agent for each of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of FERRO CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor"). Terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms, directly or by reference, in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, together with the other grantors party thereto, executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2017, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor, together with the other grantors party thereto, executed and delivered that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2017 in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2017 at Reel/Frame 041736/0178 with respect to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor, together with the other grantors party thereto, assigned, pledged, hypothecated, charged, mortgaged, delivered, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each Secured Party, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Patent Collateral included the patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, and all Proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing (including license royalties and Proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue third parties for past, present or future infringements thereof (the "<u>Released Patent Collateral</u>"), and Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent now terminate and release its Security Interest in the Released Patent Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Released Patent Collateral which had been granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, and hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in the Released Patent Collateral, in each case without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent. For the avoidance of doubt, except as expressly set forth above, nothing herein shall affect the Security Interest held by the Collateral Agent in the Patent Collateral, or any other security interest granted by Grantor or any other grantors to the Collateral Agent.

Grantor (and any successor to Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Released Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: Scott Nolan_

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents]

SCHEDULE I to Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents

Released Patents

Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
TRANSPARENT TILE GLAZE	10732903	7037868	Issued	Ferro Corporation
	12/10/2003	5/2/2006		
INDIVIDUAL INKS AND AN INK	09479350	6402823	Issued	Ferro Corporation
SET FOR USE IN THE COLOR INK	1/7/2000	6/11/2002		
JET PRINTING OF GLAZED				
CERAMIC TILES AND SURFACES				

PATENT REEL: 053786 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 09/16/2020